GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA, YOGA & NATUROPATHY,
UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(AYUSH)

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6582
TO BE ANSWERED ON 6'" APRIL, 2018
SAMPOORNA YOGA GRAMS
6582. SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has launched an initiative to turn 500 villages in the country into Sampoorna Y oga Gram;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the amount of funds allocated for the purpose?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,

YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SSIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY
(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(@: No. TheGovernment has not launched any such initiative.

(b) & (c): Doesnot arisein view of () above.

